

Ramky Infrastructure Ltd. Ramky Grandiose, 15th Floor Sy.No. 136/2 & 4, Gachibowli Hyderabad - 500 032 T: +91 40 2301 5000 F: +91 40 2301 5100 E: secr@ramky.com www.ramkyinfrastructure.com CIN: L74210TG1994PLC017356

To BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. Scrip Code: 533262

10.06.2024,

Hyderabad.

To, CIN: L74210TG199 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Symbol: RAMKY

## Subject: FICCI Smart Urban Innovation Award – Intimation - Reg

## Ref: Intimation under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are delighted to inform our stakeholders that your Company Ramky Infrastructure Limited, has been the winner of the "**5th Edition of FICCI Smart Urban Innovation Awards**" in the "**Sustainable Cities**" Category for its noteworthy contribution towards the Treatment and Disposal of legacy leachate until restoration and stabilization of Ponds adjacent to Integrated Municipal Solid Waste Management Plant (IMSWM) located at Jawahar Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana.

This recognition by FICCI (Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce & Industry) is a testament to the successful use of innovative technologies by the company in the field on Sustainable Urban Infrastructure, with the intent of providing sustainable solutions to the society at large with the quest to provide a cleaner tomorrow to the coming Generations.

This award was presented to Ramky Infrastructure Limited at the "Conference on **Business-Friendly Cities**" with the theme "Towards Livability & Sustainability" (7th Edition of the FICCI Cities Summit and 5<sup>th</sup> Edition of Smart Urban Innovation Awards), at New Delhi.

This is for information and dissemination.

Regards

For Ramky Infrastructure Limited

Kesava Datta Company Secretary M.NO – A 61331

